



RETURN BIDS TO :
RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À :
VIA EMAIL TO:

alexandre.giguere@csc-scc.gc.ca

Alexandre Giguere:
Manager – Contracting Operations, NHQ

SOLICITATION AMENDMENT
MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION

Proposal to: Correctional Service Canada

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation remain the same.

Proposition à: Service Correctionnel du Canada

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire, les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mêmes.

Comments — Commentaires :

Issuing Office – Bureau de distribution

Correctional Service Canada (CSC)
National Headquarters (NHQ)
340 Laurier Avenue West
Ottawa, ON K1A 0P9

Title — Sujet: Saskatchewan Penitentiary – Mechanical Work	
Solicitation No. — No. de l'invitation 21C50-18-2806034	
Solicitation Amendment No. — No. de modification de l'invitation 002	Date:
GETS Reference No. — No. de Référence de SEAG 21C50-18-2806034	
Solicitation Closes — L'invitation prend fin at /à: 02 :00 PM Eastern Standard Time (EST) on / le 20-FEB-2018	
F.O.B. — F.A.B. Plant – Usine: <input type="checkbox"/> Destination: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Other-Autre: <input type="checkbox"/>	
Address Enquiries to — Soumettre toutes questions à: Alexandre Giguere – Manager, Contracting Operations	
Telephone No. – No de téléphone: 613-943-1441	Fax No. – No de télécopieur:
Destination of Goods, Services and Construction: Destination des biens, services et construction:	
Instructions: See Herein Instructions : Voir aux présentes	



Solicitation Amendment 002 is issued to

1. Extend the closing date to 20-FEB-2018;
 2. Respond to questions received during the solicitation period; and
 3. Replace Annex A – CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE.
-

1. Extend the closing date to 20-FEB-2018 on the cover page of the ITT document.

2. Questions and Answers:

Question 1: The quantity of main combi fixtures was approximately 137, after the meeting it was changed to 110 as some were being done by CORCAN - Please confirm.

Answer 1: That is confirmed, CORCAN will be installing 27.

Question 2: Please confirm the quantity of sinks to install as all units appear to be combi units.

Answer 2: Confirmed 2 - the accessible sinks and toilets for E-1.

Question 3: For the new units, are shop drawings available?

Answer 3: Yes, they are Met Craft Toilet units.

Question 4: For the new units, will holes have to be cored?

Answer 4: Yes.

Question 5: For the sewer this is will be connected to, is PVC acceptable or does this have to be cast iron?

Answer 5: Cast iron.

Question 6: Are we to include caulking around the new fixtures?

Answer 6: CORCAN will apply the caulking.

Question 7: Is there a requirement for pipe insulation?

Answer 7: No.



Question 8: Is there a separate area set aside for the storage Contractor's tools instead of back and forth every day?

Answer 8: Yes, there is a Small tool area. Supplies will have to be set in Ranges according to amount of available room. The locked Job Box is approximately 24" X 6'.

Question 9: What is the exact count of fixtures outlined in the tasks? – quantities changed as per site instruction (need written confirmation for item #3, #4, and #5)

Answer 9:

- #3: 2 accessible sinks and toilets for E-1.
- #4: no sinks with the exception of the 2 accessible
- #5: 4 Shower drains and drain covers on E-1

Question 10: Will item 9 stating that “we will be responsible to carry out work not outlined in this contract” be treated as a change order & be a cost adder to the contract?

Answer 10: There will be a subsequent amendment to address this.

Question 11: Will Emailed Tenders be accepted?

Answer 11: Yes, please see the cover page on the top left corner. It is important that Bidders read the entire document.

Question 12: Solicitation amendment 001 has included Annex C.1 Proposed Basis of Payment. Is this to be included with our bid package and total price to match the total bid amount in BA03

Answer 12: Yes.

3. Replace Annex A – CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE.

Delete: **Annex A – CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE** in its entirety; and

Insert: The following, new **Annex A – CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE**, attached hereto.

BIDDERS MUST RESPOND TO THE EVALUATION CRITERIA IN ANNEX D

THERE WILL BE NO FURTHER QUESTIONS BEYOND THIS DATE AND AMENDMENT

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED.



Annex A – CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

CONTRACT					
Description and Location of Work Mechanical Work Saskatchewan Penitentiary 15 th Street Street W Prince Albert, SK				Contract No. 2806034	
				Project No.	
Name of Insurer, Broker or Agent		Address (No., Street)		City	Province Postal code
Name of Insured (Contractor)		Address (No., Street)		City	Province Postal code
Additional Insured Her Majesty the Queen in Right of Canada as represented by the Minister of Public Safety					

Type of insurance Required when checked		Insurer Name and Policy Number	Inception Date D/M/Y	Expiry D/M/Y	Limits of Liability		
<input type="checkbox"/>					Per Occurrence	Annual General Aggregate	Completed Operations Aggregate
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	Commercial General Liability				\$5,000,000	\$10,000,000	\$5,000,000
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	Umbrella/Excess Liability						
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	Builder's Risk Installation Floater				\$TBD – Value of Contract		
<input type="checkbox"/>	Pollution				<input type="checkbox"/> Per Incident	Aggregate \$	
<input type="checkbox"/>	Other types of insurance				\$		

I certify that the above policies were issued by insurers in the course of their Insurance business in Canada, are currently in force and include the applicable insurance coverage's stated on page 2 of this Certificate of Insurance, including advance notice of cancellation / reduction in coverage.

Name of person authorized to sign on behalf of Insurer(s) (Officer, Agent, Broker)		Telephone Number
Signature		Date (D/M/Y)